National Fire Information Council State Program Managers

Alabama
Alabama State Fire Marshal's Office
Name: Scott Pilgreen

Address: PO Box 303352

Address:
City, St. Zip: Montgomery, AL 36130
Email: scott.pilgreen@insurance.alabama.gov

Arizona
AZ State Fire Marshal Office
Name: NFIRS Support Center (USFA)

Address: 16825 South Seton Avenue

Address:

City, St. Zip: Emmitsburg, MD 21723

Email: fema-nfirshelp@dhs.gov
California
Cal Fire, Office of the State Fire Marshal
Name: Jennifer Bowman
Address: 1131 S. Street
Address:
City, St. Zip: Sacramento, CA 95811
Email: jennifer.bowman@fire.ca.gov

Connecticut
CT Division of Construction Services
Name: Norma Ruiz

Address: 165 Capitol Avenue

Address: Room 431

City, St. Zip: Hartford, CT 06106

Email: Norma.Ruiz@ct.gov

3/15/2016
Voice: 334-241-4166

Fax: 334-241-4158
Region: 2

8/31/2015
Voice: 888-382-3827

Fax: 301-447-1652

Region: 4
2/10/2016
Voice: 916-445-8435
Fax:
Region: 4

8/27/2015
Voice: 860-713-6436

Fax: 860-713-7426
Region: 1

Alaska

Alaska Division of Fire and Life Safety

Name:
Address:
Address:

City, St. Zip:

Email:

Marie Collins

5700 East Tudor Road

Anchorage, AK 99508

marie.collins@alaska.gov

Arkansas

Arkansas Fire Academy

Name:
Address:
Address:

City, St. Zip:

Email:

Name:
Address:
Address:

City, St. Zip:

Email:

Terry Harcrow

PO Box 3499

Camden, AR 71711

tharcrow@sautech.edu

Colorado
Colorado Division of Fire Prevention and Control

Marlinda Acevedo

690 Kipling STE 2000

Denver, CO 80215

Marlinda.Acevedo@state.co.us

Delaware

DE Office of the State Fire Marshal

Name:
Address:
Address:

City, St. Zip:

Email:
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David R. Wilson

2307 MacArthur Road

New Castle, DE 19720

david.r.wilson@state.de.us

8/27/2015
Voice: 907-269-5625
Fax: 907-269-0102
Region: 4

8/27/2015

Voice: 870-574-1521
Fax:  870-574-0817
Region: 2

9/10/2015
Voice: 303-239-5827
Fax: 303-239-5887
Region: 4

8/27/2015
Voice: 302-323-5365
Fax: 302-323-5366
Region: 1
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Florida

Florida Division of State Fire Marshal
Name: Wayne Watts

Address: 200 E. Gaines Street

Address:
City, St. Zip: Tallahassee, FL 32399
Email: Wayne.Watts@myfloridacfo.com

Hawaii
Honolulu Fire Department
Name: Paul Stankiewicz
Address: 636 South Street
Address:
City, St. Zip: Honolulu, HI 96813
Email: pstankiewicz@honolulu.gov
lllinois

Office of the lllinois State Fire Marshal
Name: Jessica Blackford-Cleeton

Address: 1035 Stevenson Drive

Address:
City, St. Zip: Springfield, IL 62703
Email: Jessica.Blackford-Cleeton@Illlinois.gov
lowa
lowa State Fire Marshal Division
Name: Dan Wood
Address: 215 East 7th Street
Address:
City, St. Zip: Des Moines, IA 50319
Email: wood@dps.state.ia.us

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

8/27/2015

850-413-3749

9/10/2015

808-226-0672

8/27/2015
217-558-0324

217-558-0330

3

9/30/2015

515-725-6280

Georgia
Georgia State Fire Marshal's Office
Name: Blake Beckham
Address: 2 Martin Luther Kind Jr., Drive
Address:
City, St. Zip: Atlanta, GA 30334
Email: bbeckham@sfm.ga.gov

Idaho
Idaho State Fire Marshal Department of Insurance
Name: Teresa Jones
Address: 700 W. State Street, 3rd Floor
Address: PO Box 83720
City, St. Zip: Boise, ID 83720
Email: Teresa.Jones@doi.idaho.gov

Indiana
Indiana Office of the State Fire Marshal
Name: Angie Biggs
Address: 302 W. Washington Rm. 241-E
Address:
City, St. Zip: Indianapolis, IN 46204
Email: abiggs@dhs.in.gov

Kansas
Kansas State Fire Marshal
Name: Sara Wood
Address: 800 SW Jackson Ste. 104
Address:
City, St. Zip: Topeka, KS 66612-1216
Email: Sara.Wood@ksfm.ks.gov

Updated September 19, 2016

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

9/1/2016

404-463-0735

9/10/2015

208-334-4373

8/27/2015
317-232-2227

317-233-0307

9/15/2015
785-296-4294

785-296-0151
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Kentucky
Kentucky Fire Commission

Name: Becky Blair
Address: 118 James Court
Address:
City, St. Zip: Lexington, KY 40405
Email: rebecca.blair@kctcs.edu

Maine
Maine Office of State Fire Marshal

Name: Michelle Mason-Webber
Address: 45 Commerce Dr. STE 1
Address:

City, St. Zip: Augusta, ME 04333
Email: michelle.mason@maine.gov

Massachusetts
Massachusetts Dept of Fire Services

Name: Derryl Dion

Address: PO Box 1025 State Road
Address:
City, St. Zip: Stow, MA 01775
Email: Derryl.Dion@state.ma.us
Minnesota
Minnesota Fire Marshal Division
Name: Nora Gierok
Address: 444 Cedar Street, STE 145
Address:
City, St. Zip: St. Paul, MN 55101
Email: nora.gierok@state.mn.us

8/27/2015
Voice: 859-256-3256

Fax: 859-256-3125
Region: 2

8/27/2015
Voice: 207-626-3873

Fax: 207-287-6251
Region: 1

8/27/2015

Voice: 978-567-3382

Fax: 978-567-3199

Region: 1

9/10/2015
Voice: 651-201-7209

Fax: 651-215-0525
Region: 3

Louisiana

Louisiana Office of State Fire Marshal

Name:
Address:
Address:

City, St. Zip:

Email:

Cindy Gonthier

8181 Independ

ence Blvd.

Baton Rouge, LA 70806

Cindy.Gonthier

@la.gov

Maryland

Maryland State Fire Marshal's Office

Name:
Address:
Address:

City, St. Zip:

Email:

Allison Nicodemus

1201 Reisterstown Road

Bldg. C 2nd Floor

Pikesville, MD 21208

allison.nicodemus@maryland.gov

Bureau of Fire Services

Name:
Address:
Address:

City, St. Zip:

Email:

Michigan

Rhonda Howard

3101 Technology Blvd. Ste. H

PO Box 30700

Lansing, Ml 48909

howardr2@mic

higan.gov

Mississippi

Mississippi Insurance Department

Name:
Address:
Address:

City, St. Zip:

Email:

Updated September 19, 2016

Brad Smith

PO Box 79

Jackson, MS 39205

brad.smith@mi

d.ms.gov

8/27/2015
Voice: 225-925-1716
Fax: 225-925-4593
Region: 2

8/27/2015
Voice: 301-766-3890
Fax: 301-766-3889
Region: 1

8/27/2015
Voice: 517-241-0691
Fax: 517-332-1427
Region: 3

Voice: 601-359-1062
Fax: 601-359-1076
Region: 2
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Missouri
Missouri Division of Fire Safety
Name: Greg Carrell (Acting Program Manager)
Address: PO Box 844
Address:

City, St. Zip: Jefferson City, MO 65102

Email: greg.carrell@dfs.dps.mo.gov

Nebraska
Nebraska State Fire Marshal's Office
Name: Deb Hostetler
Address: 246 S. 14th Street
Address:

City, St. Zip: Lincoln, NE 68508

Email: deb.hostetler@nebraska.gov

New Hampshire

New Hampshire State Fire Marshal's Office

Name: Deb Knowlton

Address: 33 Hazen Drive

Address:

City, St. Zip: Concord, NH 03305

Email: NHFIRS@dos.nh.gov
New Mexico
New Mexico State Fire Marshal's Office
Name: Georgia McGovern
Address: 1120 Paseo de Peralta
Address: PO Box 1269
City, St. Zip: Santa Fe, NM 87504
Email: georgia.mcgovern@state.nm.us

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

4/5/2016

573-751-2930

9/15/2015

402-471-9479

402-471-3118

3

9/1/2015

603-223-4289

505-476-0174

603-223-4294

1

505-476-0100

4

Montana
Montana Department of Justice

Name: Pat Clinch
Address: PO Box 201415
Address:
City, St. Zip: Helena, MT 59620
Email: pclinch@mt.gov
Nevada
Nevada State Fire Marshal's Office
Name: Danny Brennan
Address: 107 Jacbosen Way
Address:
City, St. Zip: Carson City, NV 89711
Email: dbrennan@dps.state.nv.us
New Jersey
New Jersey Division of Fire Safety
Name: Heather Puskar
Address: 101 S. Broad Street
Address: PO Box 809
City, St. Zip: Trenton, NJ 08625
Email: Heather.Puskar@dca.nj.gov

New York
New York State Office of Fire Prevention & Control

Name: Sandi Pecore & Erwin LaTourette

Address: 1220 Washington Avenue

Address: Bldg. 7A Floor 2

City, St. Zip: Albany, NY 12242

Email: sandi.pecore@dhses.ny.gov
Email: erwin.latourette @dhses.ny.gov

Updated September 19, 2016

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

9/15/2015

406-444-1919

9/1/2015
775-684-7526

775-684-7518

4

8/27/2015
609-984-3476

609-633-6134

1

9/2/2015

518-474-6746
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North Carolina
North Carolina Fire & Rescue Commission

Name: Kim Williams
Address: 1202 Mail Service Center
Address:

City, St. Zip: Raleigh, NC 27699-1202

Email: Kim.Williams@ncdoi.gov

Ohio
Ohio Fire Marshal
Name: Ken Klouda
Address: 8895 E. Main Street
Address:

City, St. Zip: Reynoldsburg, OH 43068

Email: Kenneth.klouda@com.state.oh.us

Oregon
Oregon State Fire Marshal's Office

Name: Dave Gulledge

Address: 4760 Portland Road NE

Address:

City, St. Zip: Salem, OR 97305

Email: dave.e.gulledge@state.or.us

Rhode Island
Rhode Island State Fire Marshal's Office

Name: Charlene Palleschi
Address: 1951 Smith Street
Address:

City, St. Zip: North Providence, RI 02911

Email: charlene.palleschi@sfm.dps.ri.gov

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

8/27/2015

919-661-5880

919-662-4670

2

8/27/2015

614-752-7123

614-644-1443

3

8/27/2015

503-934-8273

503-373-1825

4

3/16/2016

401-383-7405

401-415-8608

1

North Dakota
North Dakota State Fire Marshal's Office

Name: Ken Sisk Voice:
Address: 250 N. 31st Street, Ste. 7 Fax:
Address: Region:

City, St. Zip: Bismarck, North Dakota 58501

Email: ksisk@nd.gov

Oklahoma
Oklahoma State Fire Marshal's Office

Name: Maddy Brandon Voice:
Address: 2401 NW 23rd. STE 4 Fax:
Address: Region:

City, St. Zip: Oklahoma City, OK 73107

Email: Madelyn.Brandon@fire.ok.gov

Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania Office of the State Fire Commissioner

Name: Kraig Herman Voice:
Address: 2605 Interstate Drive Fax:
Address: Region:

City, St. Zip: Harrisburg, PA 17110
Email: krherman@pa.gov
South Carolina
Office of State Fire Marshal

Name: Samantha Quizon Voice:
Address: 141 Monticello Trail Fax:
Address: Region:

City, St. Zip:  Columbia, SC 29203
Email: Samantha.quizon@LLR.sc.gov

Updated September 19, 2016

701-328-5555

701-328-5557

3

8/27/2015
405-522-5007

405-522-5028

2

9/1/2015

717-651-2209

3/7/2016

803-896-1250
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South Dakota
South Dakota State Fire Marshal's Office

Name: Glenda Marks

Address: 118 West Captal

Address:
City, St. Zip: Pierre, SD 57501
Email: glenda.marks@state.sd.us

Texas
Texas Department of Insurance
Name: Virginia Garza

Address: PO Box 149221 MC 112 FM

Address:

City, St. Zip: Austin, TX 78714

Email: Virginia.Garza@tdi.texas.gov
Vermont
Vermont Division of Fire Safety
Name: Stan Baranowski

Address: Dept. of Public Safety

Address: 1311 US Route 302, STE 500

City, St. Zip: Barre, VT 05641

Email: stanley.baranowski@vermont.gov

Washington
Washington State Association of Fire Chiefs

Name: Anna Bamba

Address: 605 11th Ave. Southeast STE 211

Address:

City, St. Zip: Olympia, WA 98501

Email: anna@washingtonfirechiefs.org

Voice:
Fax:
Region:

Voice:
Fax:
Region:

Voice:
Fax:
Region:

Voice:
Fax:
Region:

7/18/2016
605-773-3562

605-773-6631

3

9/1/2015
512-676-6795

512-490-1063

4

9/16/2015
802-479-4434

802-479-4446

1

9/2/2015
360-352-0161

360-586-5868

4

Tennessee
Tennessee State Fire Marshal's Office
Name: Dennis Mulder
Address: 500 James Robertson Pkwy.
Address:
City, St. Zip: Nashville, TN 37243
Email: Dennis.Mulder@tn.gov
Utah
Utah State Fire Marshal's Office
Name: Janet Read
Address: 5272 South College Drive #302
Address:
City, St. Zip: Murray, UT 84123
Email: janetread@utah.gov
Virginia
Virginia Department of Fire Programs
Name: Reggie Dabney
Address: 1005 Technology Park Drive
Address:
City, St. Zip: Glen Allen, VA 23059
Email: Reggie.Dabney@vdfp.virginia.gov

West Virginia
West Virginia State Fire Marshal's Office
Name: Tim Provaznik
Address: 1207 Quarrier St. 2nd Floor
Address:
City, St. Zip: Charleston, WV 25301
Email: timothy.s.provaznik@wv.gov

Updated September 19, 2016

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

Voice:
Fax:

Region:

8/27/2015
615-532-5753

615-741-1583

2

8/27/2015
801-284-6365

801-284-6361

4

9/13/2015
804-249-4174

804-371-3444

2

304-558-2101
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Wisconsin Wyoming
Wisconsin Dept. of Safety & Professional Services 8/1/2016 Fire Prevention & Electrical Saftey Department
Name: Amy Millard Voice: 608-266-1816 Name: Stephen Skoranski Voice: 307-777-7288
Address: 1400 E. Washington Avenue Fax: Address: 125 West 25th Fax: 307-777-7119
Address: Region: 3 Address: Herschler Bldg. 1 West Region: 4
City, St. Zip: Madison, W1 53701-2658 City, St. Zip: Cheyenne, WY 82002
Email: Amy.Millard@Wisconsin.Gov Email: stephen.skoranski@wyo.gov

Updated September 19, 2016



